
2025 FAMILIES FRIENDS FUTURE GALA SPONSORSHIP PACKET

Honoring:Honoring:  
Dr. J. Keith Motley & Mrs. Angela Motley

 
When:When:    
Friday, April 04, 2025, 6:00 PM

  
Where:Where:   
JFK Library, Dorchester, MA



About The HonoreesAbout The Honorees                            

Dr. J. Keith Motley and Mrs. Angela MotleyDr. J. Keith Motley and Mrs. Angela Motley  

Dr. J. Keith Motley and Mrs. Angela Motley are 

dedicated public servants and longstanding champions 

of educational equity. Serving as the first African 

American Chancellor and First Lady of the University of 

Massachusetts Boston from 2007 to 2017, the Motleys 

focused on academic excellence, access, and inclusion. 

The pair have served on boards and volunteered with 

The Sports Museum, The Boston Foundation, Stonehill 

College, Eastern Bank, the Freedom House, Cathedral 

High School, the Martha’s Vineyard African American 

Heritage Trail, Fruition Scholars, and on diversity and 

inclusion committees in their hometown of Stoughton.  

FNC is pleased to honor them for their transformative 

leadership, their commitment to family, and their active 

engagement in our Boston community. 

                          
              Sharon Shay Workman and Wayne WorkmanSharon Shay Workman and Wayne Workman          
FNC is delighted to present this year’s Phyllis Menken Family 

Nurturing Award to Sharon Shay Workman and Wayne 

Workman. Sharon’s doctoral studies and work in community-

based child abuse prevention led her to found Family Nurturing 

Center of Massachusetts in 1994, as well as Dorchester CARES, 

which became part of FNC in 2008. She taught courses on child 

development at Harvard, Boston University, and Michigan 

State University. Wayne worked for decades in public finance, 

including for R.W. Baird and the State of Michigan. Sharon and 

Wayne reside in Traverse City, Michigan, where they are active 

in the Rotary Club, the Housing Commission, the Willow Run 

Arsenal of Democracy, and in the governance and support of 

several local and international nonprofits.



About Family Nurturing CenterAbout Family Nurturing Center
Through parenting education, early childhood development programs, coalition and  

community building, and training and capacity building, Family Nurturing Center of  

Massachusetts (FNC) partners with families and organizations to create nurturing environments  

where children can thrive. Rooted in a deep understanding that parenting is learned and can radically  

shape children’s futures, our team engages over 7,000 children and caregivers in Boston and trains nearly 

1,000 providers across the Commonwealth each year.

About The GalaAbout The Gala
This is FNC’s fi�h annual fundraising gala: a beautiful evening to celebrate with friends, support 

opportunities for families, and imagine a bright future for our community. Come early to visit the museum, 

then join us for a cocktail hour, dinner, a lively program, and dancing - all to benefit FNC's programs.

Gala Host Committee  Gala Host Committee  
Current as of 02/28/25Current as of 02/28/25

 ‣ RAY E. BLOUNT, JR. - DEI & Compliance Manager, Massport 

 ‣ DARRELL BYERS - CEO, Interise 

 ‣ ZOLTAN CSIMMA - Nonprofit Board Member/Executive Advisor

 ‣ TURAHN DORSEY - Chief Impact O�icer, Eastern Bank Foundation

 ‣ MICHAEL DOUVADJIAN - Boston Collective Group, Morgan Stanley

 ‣ HAYWOOD FENNELL - Veteran, Writer, Producer

 ‣ SUFFOLK COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY KEVIN HAYDEN 

 ‣ RICHARD HARRIS - Associate Dean and Director of NUPRIME, College of Engineering,  

Northeastern University

 ‣ PAMELA HARRIS, CPC 

 ‣ GAIL JACKSON-BLOUNT - President, Jackson Communications

 ‣ ELLISE LAMOTTE, PHD - Associate Provost for Student Success, Tu�s University

 ‣ KEITH LAMOTTE - So�ware Engineer, IBM

 ‣ KEITH MCDERMOTT - 3Point Foundation

 ‣ RICHARD O'BRYANT, PHD - Chief Inclusion and Belonging O�icer & Director of the John D. O'Bryant 

African American Institute, Northeastern University

 ‣ CARMIN REISS & ERIC GREEN - Principals, Resolutions, LLC

 ‣ DANUBIA CAMARGOS SILVA - Senior Program O�icer, Child Well-Being, The Boston Foundation

 ‣ MARIE ST. FLEUR, J.D.

 ‣ KIRK TAYLOR, MD - President & CEO,  Massachusetts Life Science Center

 ‣ CHARLIE TITUS - Retired Vice Chancellor, University of Massachusetts Boston;  

Current President, Titus Foundation

 ‣ TIMOTHY WARREN, CPA - Managing Principal - Connecticut, Cli�onLarsonAllen LLP  
  
The gala is also proudly presented by Family Nurturing Center's Board of Directors.The gala is also proudly presented by Family Nurturing Center's Board of Directors.



All sponsor levels receive:All sponsor levels receive:      
» Acknowledgment of support and logo on website and in pre-event emails   

» Acknowledgment in event program and logo on a multimedia display during the event

Lead - $100,000Lead - $100,000
 ‣ Three complimentary tables of 10

 ‣ Sponsor spotlight on social media outlets

 ‣ Recognition and presentation from stage, night of event 

Major - $75,000Major - $75,000
 ‣ Two complimentary tables of 10

 ‣ Sponsor spotlight on social media outlets

 ‣ Recognition and presentation from stage, night of event 

Champion - $50,000Champion - $50,000
 ‣ Two complimentary tables of 10

 ‣ Sponsor spotlight on social media outlets

 ‣ Recognition from stage, night of event 

Sustainer - $25,000Sustainer - $25,000
 ‣ One complimentary table of 10

 ‣ Sponsor spotlight on social media outlets

 ‣ Recognition from stage, night of event 

Nurturer - $15,000Nurturer - $15,000
 ‣ One complimentary table of 10

 ‣ Sponsor spotlight on social media outlets 

Patron - $10,000Patron - $10,000
 ‣ One complimentary table of 10 

Benefactor - $5,000Benefactor - $5,000
 ‣ Six complimentary tickets 

Supporter - $2,500Supporter - $2,500
 ‣ Four complimentary tickets 

Friend - $1,500Friend - $1,500
 ‣ Two complimentary tickets

Sponsorship OpportunitiesSponsorship Opportunities



DONOR NAME/COMPANY (Please list the donor name(s) exactly as they should appear in print)

CONTACT PERSON TITLE

ADDRESS     

CITY STATE ZIP    

E-MAIL ADDRESS TELEPHONE

● OUR CHECK FOR $ _______________________     IS ENCLOSED. (Please make checks payable to Family Nurturing Center.)

● VISA   ● MASTERCARD   ● AMERICAN EXPRESS   ● DISCOVER 

NAME AS IT APPEARS ON CREDIT CARD

CREDIT CARD NUMBER 

EXPIRATION DATE CVV CODE  

DATE SIGNATURE

Please Return Completed Form by March 21, 2025 toPlease Return Completed Form by March 21, 2025 to

Family, Friends, Future Gala  

Family Nurturing Center 

200 Bowdoin Street, Dorchester, MA 02122 

To email form or for more information, please contact:  

Valerie Bean at vbean@familynurturing.org  |  617.474.1143 x224 

Family Nurturing Center is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. 
FNC Tax ID: 31-1626186 
Packet Publish Date: 02/28/25 

SEE THE SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES SHEET FOR THE FULL DESCRIPTION OF BENEFITS

Payment DetailsPayment Details

Sponsorship SelectionSponsorship Selection

Sponsor DetailsSponsor Details

Sponsorship FormSponsorship Form

SCAN TO LEARN MORE, OR VISIT: 

SQR.CO/GALA

● LEAD - $100,000 

● MAJOR - $75,000 

● CHAMPION - $50,000

● SUSTAINER - $25,000

● NURTURER - $15,000

● PATRON - $10,000

● BENEFACTOR - $5,000

● SUPPORTER - $2,500

● FRIEND - $1,500


